July 10, 2022
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		We pray that you will be blessed! 


Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: The Fruit of the Holy Spirit: LOVE
Text: 1 Corinthians 13:1-7
4 Love is patient and kind. Love is not jealous or boastful or proud 
5 or rude. It does not demand its own way. It is not irritable, and it keeps no record of being wronged. 
6 It does not rejoice about injustice but rejoices whenever the truth wins out. 7 Love never gives up, never loses faith, is always hopeful, and endures through every circumstance.

Announcements:
1. Congratulations to Richard and Keeshia Beesley on the birth of Ella Claire Beesley. Congratulations also to the grandparents Glenn and Renata, Alberto and Julie; 
2. Church cleaning day on Saturday July 16 from 9 am to noon. Please sign up to help keep our church clean;
3. The Children's Vacation Bible School will be on 7/25-7/29 from 6:00-7:30 pm. Please invite children over 4 years old to participate and register online (https://www.fecarcadiachildrens.com/event-details/vacation-bible-school). Registration deadline is 7/11;  
4. Our congregation will welcome our college graduates on Saturday, July 30 beginning at 5:30 pm. Please reserve that date and register for our potluck;
5. We have 7 English small groups that continue to meet online. They are sermon-based and interact with the Sunday’s message. If you would like to find out more, please contact Pastor Mongens; 
6. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  
Zoom Meeting ID: 865 2394 9892 Passcode: PRAY
7. Please pray for complete healing: 
· Families struggling with COVID
· Lynn’s See recovery and daughter-in-law Amy (kidney) 
· Morton’s sister Hilda, Alberto, Cody and Amber, Alvina
· Pastor Eric’s wife Koral.
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1. Ordination Service for Minister Xu, Tian
You are cordially invited to attend the ordination to the Pastorate of Xu, Tian on 7/10/2022 Sunday at 2:00 p.m. at FECC Cerritos Campus, main sanctuary (11330 166th Street, Cerritos, CA 90703). Reception immediately follows. Your presence will be a blessing and encouragement to all. All are invited to give thanks to our God.
2. [image: C:\Users\Jolly\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\MSMZI50X\2022 Vocal Workshop QR.png]Vocal Training Seminar with Dr. Katharin Rundus 
FECA's Music Committee is happy to announce a free in-person vocal training seminar on Saturday morning, 9/10, with Dr. Katharin Rundus, held at FEC Glendale's main sanctuary. This training is open to all FECA choir/worship singer. Please register at tinyurl.com/fecgvocal or use the QR code. 
3. Upward Bound Study Center Celebration Dinner, Save the Date!
UBSC cordially invites you to the 32nd Anniversary Celebration Dinner
Time: Sunday, September 11, 2022 @5:30 PM
Place: NBC Seafood Restaurant 
	  404 S. Atlantic Blvd. Monterey Park, CA 91754
We will provide you with more information soon, and looking forward to seeing you all!
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	73
	117
	40
	    50 (am), 58
	45
	95
	21
	72
	--
	24
	16

	Cantonese
	15
	65
	--
	53
	--
	--
	--
	76
	--
	91
	--

	English
	135
	57
	--
	43
	53
	--
	--
	--
	88
	72
	--

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	48
	6
	    w/Kairos
	w/Eng.
	w/Mand.
	--
	w/ACC
	--
	w/Eng
	--

	  
	
	Kairos: 72
	                                                              Total: 1,485

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	17,912.36
	27,288.41
	32,273.06
	5,760.50
	4,204.96
	14,301.09

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,500.00
	1,080.00
	 --
	2,170.00
	 --
	100.00

	Others
	2,530.00
	7,125.00
	1,126.00
	100.00
	10.05
	500.00

	05/22 Sur./Def.
	18,609 
	19,387 
	18,090 
	(11,846)
	7,165 
	23,948 

	01-05/22 Sur./Def.
	28,778 
	(161,729)
	(20,250)
	(46,177)
	3,007 
	23,315 
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